06-05-2000 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 101373832 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name AT&T GLOBAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS COMPANY 01-10-1996 **Formerly** Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Maryland Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name NCR CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 101 W. Schantz Avenue Address (line 2) aw Department Address (line 3) Dayton OH 45479 State/Country Zip Code

Individual

x | Corporation

Other

06/05/5000 DWEUMER

ADDRESS.

FC:481 FC#482 General Partnership

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

500003**5**3 (40).25

40,00 CH 50,00 DH

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, patienting the data needed to compete the Cover sheet. Signa comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. resent and i reacentark Office, of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050S. See Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Limited Partnership

Maryland

TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0949

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (937) 445-2962				
	Area Code and Telephone Number (337	7 443-2902		
Name	Gail M. Wilson			
Address (line 1)	NCR CORPORATION			
Address (line 2)	101 W. Schantz Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Law Department (ECD-2)			
Address (line 4)	Dayton, OH 45479			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ment # 6		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registrat	ion Number(s)		
	1956218			
	2015010			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	t (120,00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	\$ \$120.00		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 14-0225		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Douglas S. Foote

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

5/۱۵/کار Date Signed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

A list of assignments recorded against trademark registrations is set forth on the

attached page. Please refer to the "RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET" to which

this paper is attached.

The old name of the assignee was: AT&T Global Information Solutions Company

The new name of the assignee is: NCR Corporation

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached certificate of

the Secretary of State of Maryland showing the articles of amendment reflecting the

name change.

Please charge the fees associated with the recording of the trademark registrations

listed on the attached sheet to Deposit Account No. 14-0225. The Commissioner is hereby

authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or to credit any overpayment to

Deposit Account No. 14-0225.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas S. Foote

NCR Corporation

101 W. Schantz Avenue

Dayton, OH 45479

Reg. No. 31013

Date: 5/16/00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0951

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

A list of assignments recorded against trademark registrations is set forth on the

attached page. Please refer to the "RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET" to which

this paper is attached.

The old name of the assignee was: AT&T Global Information Solutions Company

The new name of the assignee is: NCR Corporation

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached certificate of

the Secretary of State of Maryland showing the articles of amendment reflecting the

name change.

Please charge the fees associated with the recording of the trademark registrations

listed on the attached sheet to Deposit Account No. 14-0225. The Commissioner is hereby

authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or to credit any overpayment to

Deposit Account No. 14-0225

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas S. Foote

NCR Corporation

101 W. Schantz Avenue

digit I hate

Dayton, OH 45479

Reg. No. 31013

Date: 5/19/20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0952 ACTICLE, 1 AMENDMENT
OF
ATTER SCHOOL INFORMATION SCHUTTLENS COMPANY
CHANGING ATTOM
OF APPLICATION

APPROVED AND RECEIVED FOR RECORD BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

COMPANY AND TAXABLE RECORDED

PLOSEDING OF PARTY OF THE PARTY

THE IS SHEREBY CORTOLED THAT THE WISHIN INSTRUMENT TOGETHER WITE ALL INDORSEMENTS INFRED. HAS BEEN BOOKED AND RECORDED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXABON OF MARYLAND

MD 21712

- Comment of the Comm		13503095713
	STATE OF MARKUAND	A,
nigs sold with the ball in the	es to a true and complete	White dy x000
BV:	TRISH OF ASSET SALAR SALAR	ner Makarion Sushing Costocian
Dis stant retiber our	CONTOUR PROPERTY HISTORY	SVEALING MARCELIVE: 6 93

378(-

01/09/96

15:36

ATET 615/9UPLOFO + 5 1 3 : 4 5 1 9 3 3

NO. 723 DOI:

ATE T GLOBAL INFORMATION SCHLITTONS COMPANY

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ATACT Chobal Information Solutions Community, a Maryland Corporation having its principal beginess office in Dayton, Ohio, and its principal office in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland (hereinafter catled the Company) hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation at Maryland, that:

charger of the Company is hereby amended by striking out the present Article Second of the Charter, as heretofore amended, and inserting in its place a new Article Second which shall read as follows:

The name of the Corporation (which is hereinafter termed the Second Company) is

NCR Committion

The Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written SECOND: consent persuant to Section 2-408 of Corporations and Associations Article of the Associated Code of Maryland on January 9, 1996 duly adopted a resolution in which was set forth the foregoing amendment to the Charlest, declaring that the said amendment of the Charter as rroposed was advisable and directing that at be submitted for action thereon by the stockholder of the Company.

That the said unendment has been consented to and authorized by THIRI: the holders of all the issued and outstanding sinck, entitled to vote, by a written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Septime 2-505 of Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Saryland, and filed with the records of stacknolders meetings.

changart.600

ZOO B

VIET CIS LAW JE?

THE NA .36 12:50 BITT CTOBET THLOGSHELLIN

12:80 98/01/10 ---

15:36

ATET BIS/9/PECFO + 5134451933

NO, 703 D24

POURTH: The amendment of the chatter of the Company as here inabove set forth has been duly advised by the Board of Dietators and approved by the stockholders of the Company

The articles of amandment shall become effective on the 10th day PPIH of January, 1996.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, AT&T Glois: Information Solutions Company has canned these present to be signed in its same and on its whalf by its Senior Vice President and witnessed by his Assistant Secretary on January 9, 1996

AT&T Global Information Solutions Company

John L. Giering Senior Vice President

Witness:

Assistant Secret

THE UNDERSIGNED, Senior Vice President of AT&T Global Information Solutions Company, who executed on behalf of said company the foregoing Articles of Amendment, of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges. In the name and on behalf of said company, the foregoing Articles of Amendment to be the corporate ant of said our poration and further certifies than to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts see forth them: with respect to the approval thereof are true in all meratial respects, under the penaltica of perjury.

change:Ldoc

\$60.00

WIRL CIR I'VA DEL

THE ES TO THE SE HELD CLOSES. THE CONTROL

101AL P.06

REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0955